REF (33 MSG 18011743/Gad3) 24/09/18 ASSIGNMENT (Office) Mumen From Persons Chhia Nyuk pui or OD(TP) WS/TP RES/OD RES/EVA/INV/MV/CS To Inspect Vehicle No. FBH 636 A SGL 8435E at Workshop m/s Tai Hin Enterprise 8380 2233 10 Kaki Blcf Rd 2 # 0/-Policy No 129 026313 QMX 562474 Claim No Sum Insured: Ехсеви Make of Veh DUA 19 06 2018 (Client's Record CA / REV / REP. / REV 24 HRS WP 28/06/2018 Date/Time 5.35pm @ 29/6/18 Person Confected jacku Vehicle IN TOUT Late/Tune Action/Instruction (X) Estimate 184 636 A - NA LINE 18 CHERT 7/24 DOA 19 06 2018 COL SABSE - MAJINCIKO 1447124 DOA MIDDE ADD - Advise Margin Repair value Hagin Repair value 3K Repair days \$5 Talim Note: # MV: 61elest) 1707873 (N: 5287. 4 \$ 4000, 5 tays. (Red 6 4000, 50%) 1/10/18 RECEIVED 1 1 OCT 2018

anyour Serl REF: MSZH			
Motimen	ASSIGNMENT		
From Date >8062.01	18 Veh No. GBH 6	36A Yr Regn V	
	Type: M.Car / MCy2e / Bus /	^	
To Inspect Vehicle No. FBH 636A	Truck / Trailer or	Rumeng	
	Make: Pia 18 1	'o Gillra	- 198
t Workshop m/s Tai Hin	Colour Black	A/C Insure	d / Std / NI / N
10 Kaki Bukt Rd > # 01-16	Sp.Reading 8065	7 T/Radio: Insure	d/Std/NI/N
nsured	Eng/No.	111	
Policy No.		1 4640100	00709
laims No.	Gen. Cond: Good / Fair / Poor		
um Insured: Excess:	Steering: Ino Ger / Jammed / L		
(Client's Record)	Brake: In Grer / Jammed / L		
ake of Veh	Modi: 1 S/Rim / STD A/	/	
	Tyre Size F:	40/60-1	14
(Policy Condition)	R:	40/60-1	3'
emark: The veh had commenced its N/S	O/S BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS /	100	*
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO / YOKO or	0	
al. or Market Value: \$ 6000	Front	Rear	
AC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal	R/Bal.	¥ m
A / PR Seen: Consistent? ; Yes or No	L/Bal. mm	L/Bat	mi
t Repairs: 3 days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A.	D.O.I. 0.8	5-06-
m Sum: 20 % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at	W/S	20
A / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages . Frt 7 Rear /	6/3 NIS I UIC I ROO	ftop or
Vehicle: IN		,	
ate: Person Contacted  Date / Time Action / Instruction	The U/C / Chassis frame /	Body Structure affected	due to collisio
\$ 3000 - \$ 4000 29 618 Submit PRS REPORT			
: Prell. Report	Days Of Repair:		
: Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip:	Survey Fee Transportation	120
Add	Fee: Site Insp (\$	1_3-8: 9:	
	Interview (\$	Photos:	10
port Format :	Tach hivs (\$	Steri	
mp Sum / I.B.I: (3	Weekend (\$		
		1010	130

## Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Shiau Chan (LKKAuto) <siewsc@lkkauto.com>

Sent:

Monday, 24 September 2018 5:59 PM

³Гo:

Chhia Nyuk Pui; SUR; assignments

Cc:

Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: Our ref: 562474

Dear Nyuk Pui,

Thank you for the email.

Dear Assignment Team,

FYNA.

Best Regards,

Shiau Chan (Ms) | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email: <u>siewsc@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Chhia Nyuk Pui < Nyuk Pui \_ Chhia @sg.msig-asia.com>

Sent: Monday, 24 September 2018 4:32 PM

To: SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Veron Chen (LKKAuto) <veronchen@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Our ref: 562474

Dear LKK

## \*FBH636A (562474). [SGL8435E]

Please do a paper re for us and advise us the margin repair value.

We have sent back via Merimen.

Thanks.

## Chhia Nyuk Pui Senior Executive, Claims Services Direct line +65 6594 2521 | Direct fax +65 6643 1349 | nyukpui\_chhia@sg.msig-asia.com



MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. 16 Raffles Quay, #24-01 Hong Leong Building, Singapore 048581 | Tel +65 6220 9644 | Fax +65 6225 6371 | Co. Reg. No. 200412212G | www.msig.com.sg | Follow us on ■ @MSIG\_SG

A member of MS&AD INSURANCE GROUP

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE
This e-mail (including any attachments) may contain information that is privileged or confidential. The sending of this e-mail to any person other than the intended recipient is not a waiver of the privilege or confidentiality that attaches to it. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately, delete the email and do not copy, distribute or disclose its contents.

## CHIA S ARUL LLC

, e' " . . b.

ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS UEN 201330709H RE '/FA 1 2 SEP 2018

ARULCHELVAN S . A. RAVIDASS

Our ref:

AS.181694.rm

Your ref:

To be advised

563 Ax

10 SEP 2018

MSIG Insurance (S) Pte Ltd 16 Raffles Quay #24 – 01 Hong Leong Building Singapore 048581

BY PDX

CHONG KHIAM KIAT 324C SENGKANG EAST WAY #15-603 SINGAPORE 543324 BY CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

Dear Sirs,

## ACCIDENT INVOLVING FBH 636A & SGL 8435E ALONG JUNCTION OF COMPASSVALE STREET AND PUNGGOL ROAD ON 19 JUNE 2018

We refer to the above matter.

We act for MUHAMMAD HAMDAN BIN DUL JALIL, the owner of motor vehicle <u>FBH</u> 636A involved in the captioned accident.

We were instructed by our client to claim damages against you in connection with a road traffic accident along <u>JUNCTION OF COMPASSVALE STREET AND PUNGGOL ROAD ON 19 JUNE 2018</u> involving our client's motor vehicle <u>FBH 636A</u> and your motor vehicle <u>SGL 8435E</u> driven by you at the material time.

We are instructed that the accident was caused by your negligent driving and/or management of your vehicle. As a result of the accident, our client's vehicle was damaged and our client has been put to loss and expense, particulars of which are as follows:-

a)	Costs of Repairs	S\$ 8,000.00
b)	GIA Report	S\$ 29.00
c) d)	Survey Report fee	S\$ 745.00
d)	Towing fee	S\$ 40.00
e) e)	Loss of Use (12days x \$50)	S\$ 600.00
e)	Costs	S\$ 2,000.00
	Total	S\$ 11,414.00

A copy of each of the following supporting documents is enclosed.

- a) copy of our client's GIA report;
- b) copy of the LTA search;
- c) copy of the Final repair bill; and
- d) copy of the survey report, invoice and photographs of our client's motor vehicle.

Please note that if you are insured and you wish to claim under your insurance policy, you should immediately pass this letter and all the enclosed documents to your insurer.

Please note that you or your insurer should send to us an acknowledgement of receipt of this letter within 14 days of your receipt of this letter, failing which our client will have no alternative but to commence proceedings against you without further notice to you or your insurer.

Please also note that if you have a counterclaim against our client arising out of the accident, you are also required to send to us a letter giving full particulars of the counterclaim together with all relevant supporting documents within 8 weeks of your receipt of this letter.

Yours faithfully,

MR ARULCHELVAN S

Enclosure(s)

Norashika Kamsul Sengkang NPC

## MOTO 51 PTE LTD

Kaki Bukit Autohub,2 Kaki Bukit Ave 2,#01-18 Singapore 417921 Tel No. : +65 6842 0051 Fax No. : +65 6741 0510

E-Mail: moto51@n51.com.sg Company Reg. No.: 201536417C

MUHAMMAD HAMDAN BIN DUL JALIL BLK 862 TAMPINES ST 83 #04-406 SINGAPORE 520862

Contact: 67858609 91159643, 85990432

#### TAX INVOICE

Date: 21/08/2018

Date in: 23/06/2018

Vehicle Num.: FBH636A

Make/Model: PIAGGIO GILERA RUNNER ST 200-2012

Chassis/Eng#: ZAPM4640100007045/M464M0010382

Accident Date: 19/06/2018

Claim No: CLM13298

Reference: JUNE-04/2018

Policy No.: 5086035319-01 (17/03/2019)

Amount S\$

8,000.00

LUMPSUM REPAIR BILL AS PER SURVEYOR REPORT

REF: CAS/18-07/044 DATED 25/06/2018 BY CONSTANT APPRAISER SERVICES

E. & O.E.

Sub S\$:

8,000.00

Total Amount S\$:

8,000.00

377 A

for MOTO 51 PTE LTD

AUTOBAY TOWING 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #0:-55 AutoBAY @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883 Tel: 9015 8686 (Ah Boon)

## **CASH SALE**

No.

Sold to:

Item Quantity Description Unit Price Amount

Auto Harby Sold to:

E. & O. E.

Sub Total:

GST Tax:

Total: The Hold Sold A

Sold to:

23/6/18

Amount

Amount

B. & O. E.

Sub Total:

GST Tax:

CROWN

Qualified Automobile Accident Damage Appraisers/Loss Adjusters Blk 2 Rivervale Link, #09-02 Singapore 545040 Tel/Fax: 6886 1106 Mobile: 9007 5234 Email: constant\_as@yahoo.com.sg

RCB No. 53138015K

## INVOICE

To: Muhammad Hamdan Bin Dul Jalil

c/o 2 Kaki Bukit Ave 2 #01-17 Kaki Bukit Autohub Singapore 417921 Date

: 17/07/2018

Invoice No

: IV18-07044/CAS

Particulars	Amount
Fee For Services Rendered In Respect Of:	
Surveying, Adjusting, and Re-inspection Of Accident Damaged Vehicle FBH 636A (Inclusive Of Photographs And Transport Charges)	\$745.00
Our reference: CAS/18-07/044	
Total	\$745.00

E. & O.E



Qualified Automobile Accident Damage Appraisers/Loss Adjusters Blk 2 Rivervale Link, #09-02 Singapore 545040 Tel/Fax: 6886 1106 Mobile: 9007 5234 Email: constant\_as@yahoo.com.sg

RCB No. 53138015K

#### Automobile Inspection Report

To: Muhammad Hamdan Bin Dul Jalil

c/o 2 Kaki Bukit Ave 2

#01-17 Kaki Bukit Autohub

Singapore 417921

Date

: 17/07/2018

Reference No : CAS/18-07/044

#### General Information

Registration No. Accident Date

FBH 636A

19/06/2018

#### Particulars of Damaged Vehicle

Colour

Black

Make & Model

Piaggio Gilera Runner ST200

**Engine Capacity** 

198 cc

Pre-Accident Condition

Good : M464M0010382

Mileage (KM)

: 80657

Engine No.

Chassis No.

: ZAPM4640100007045

Steering

: Affected

Registration Date : 27/02/2013

Brake

: In Order

#### Tyre Condition

Size

Make

Balance

Front Tyre

120/70R14

**MICHELIN** 

90%

Rear Tyre

140/60R13

**MICHELIN** 

90%

#### Inspection

Repairer

: Moto 51 Pte Ltd

2 Kaki Bukit Ave 2, #01-17 Kaki Bukit Autohub, Singapore 417921

#### Adjustment And Recommendation Cost Of Repair

Repairer's Estimate : \$10,752.60

Revised Amount

: \$8,000.00

Less Excess

Nett Total

: \$8,000.00

#### Remarks

- (A) Survey was done on 25/06/2018
- (B) Re-survey was done on 28/06/2018
- (C) Re-survey after repair was done on 12/07/2018
- (D) The survey was conducted entirely on WITHOUT PREJUDICE basis.
- (E) We have NOT given any instruction to authorize the repair of the vehicle.

NOTE: The revised estimate was made from a visual inspection. Should there be any discrepancy or unseen damage/item in this survey, kindly notified the company within 7 (seven) days from the date hereof. Otherwise, the revised amount shall be deem to be valid.

Vehicle No: FBH 636A

#### Adjustment On Repair Costs And Replacement Of Parts:

Assessed Estimate by Revised S/No Qty Descriptions Condition Workshop (\$) Amount (\$) PARTS REPLACEMENT - LIST ITEMS 1 1pc Body center cover Grazed/Broken 269.00 269.00 BTV 2 1pc Body lower fairing Grazed 371.00 CUT. 371.00 3 Brake disc Bent/Warped 1pc 280.00 280.00 NNX 4 1pc Brake lever LH Serviceable 105.00 5 Brake lever RH Grazed 1pc 105.00 105.00 UT 6 Engine cylinder head 1pc Mounting Broken 1,572.00 1,572.00 NCX 7 Engine cylinder head gasket NCX 220.00 220.00 1pc Necessary BT-8 Exhaust muffler Dented/Bent 980.00 980.00 1pc BRV 9 1pc Exhaust muffler heat shield Grazed/Broken 117.00 117.00 10 1pc Exhaust pipe heat shield Grazed 44.00 44.00 11 2pcs Fork assy R/L @ \$420.00 Bent/Twisted 840.00 840.00 12 1pc Fork bottom bracket Bent 256.00 256.00 13 BRV 1pc Front cover Broken 79.00 79.00 NEC 14 Front cover emblem 1pc Necessary 42.00 42.00 15 Grazed 1pc Front cowling 218.00 218.00 CUT 16 1pc Front cowling inner garnish Grazed/Broken 313.00 BRV 313.00 17 1pc Front fender Grazed 113.00 113.00 Serviceable 18 1pc Front signal LH 98.00 19 1pc Front signal RH Grazed 98.00 98.00 20 1pc Front wheel rim Dented/Warped 441.00 441.00 21 Front wheel rim shaft 1pc Bent 65.00 65.00 BTV 22 Handle bar 189.00 1pc Bent 189.00 BTV 23 Handle bar cover inner Serviceable 1pc 98.00 24 Handle bar cover outer Broken 1pc 115.00 115.00 BRV Serviceable 25 1pc Headlamp assy 286.00 26 1pc Mirror RH Grazed HH; 152.00 152.00 27 Passenger hand grip RH Serviceable 1pc 110.00 28 Rear mudguard reflector 1pc Necessary 31.00 31.00 NECV 29 1pc Rear mudguard Grazed/Deformed 161.00 161.00 BTV 30 2pcs Rear side cover R/L @ \$192.00 Grazed/Broken 384.00 384.00 CUTU 31 Rear signal R/L @ \$67.00 Serviceable 2pcs 134.00 BTV 32 Rear step RH Grazed 86.00 1pc 86.00 33 2pcs Side fairing R/L @ \$155.00 Grazed/Broken 310.00 310.00 culv

Our ref: CAS/18-07/044

Vehicle No: FBH 636A

Our ref: CAS/18-07/044 Assessed Estimate by Revised S/No Descriptions Qty Condition Workshop (\$) Amount (\$) PARTS REPLACEMENT - LIST ITEMS (CONT'D) Step board plate RH Grazed/Twisted 91.00 91.00 34 lpc Grazed 171.00 171.00 SCRI 35 1pc Step board RH 8,944.00 8,113.00 (811.30)(894.40)Less 10% 7.301.70 Sub total 8,049.60 PARTS REPLACEMENT - SPECIAL NETT ITEMS 120 144.00 NECL 144.00 Emblem set Necessary 1 1set 45.00 2 45.00 NN: 1pc Engine oil Necessary 64.00 √064.00 Fork oil seal R/L @ \$32.00 Necessary 3 2pcs NEC 25.00 25.00 4 lpc Front no plate Necessary 62.00 62.00 5 1set Front wheel rim bearing set Necessary 098.00 6 1set Handle bar balancer set Grazed 98.00 CUTV 7 Serviceable 72.00 1set Handle bar grip set Serviceable 25.00 8 1pc Rear no plate NECL 158.00 120158.00 9 Necessary 1pc Steering corn/bearing 7,897.70 Sub total 8,742.60 LABOUR & MISC. CHARGES To remove, reinstall electrical wiring 60,00 30.00 1 harness, check lighting. (to FR) To remove, install engine with transmission. 350.00 250.00 NNX 2 (to FR) 3 To re-spray painting on the change 400.00 bodyparts, repair portion, and where 700.00 600.00 consistent to the accident To provide labour, workmanship to change 4 the above damaged bodyparts, repair, reconstruct and re-align body structure, body 200.00 alignments and damaged consistent to the 500,00 350.00 accident 100:00 To Straighten body frame to the original 5 400.00 300.00 position 10,752.60 Grand total 9,427.70 Recommended cost of lump sum repair 8,000.00 (To its pre-accident condition)

Vehicle No: FBH 636A

Our ref: CAS/18-07/044

#### Adjustment/Recommendations

We have thoroughly inspected each and every item on the estimate against the physical damage found on the vehicle and we have listed the breakdown of our finding and our recommendation.

The repairer has agreed to undertake the job at a lump sum of \$8,000.00 on a contractual basis. Under normal circumstances, the repair period would be about 12 (Twelve) working days.

Yours faithfully,

Constant Appraiser Services

Lim Yong Tian (Sebastian)

Licensed Appraiser

Adv. Dip. In Mechanical Engineering (AUS)

**MSAAA** 

Repair days & S

## ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

LAIM SUBF	OLDER TRA	CKING							
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Statu	
Main	22 Jun 2018		27 Jun 2018 16:42 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$4,000.0 Edit Estim	1	4,000.00 lew Rpt		Repo	ding for Survey ort ncel Case
1	Main	R	eference	Clai	m Details		Document	s	Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS				[Created	by insurer]		
Insured:	CHONG K	HIAM KIAT, ID:	S7523552F, Tel:	+659365829	3, Email: o	hong_khiam	_kiat@moe.edu.sg	g	
Main Claimant:	минамм	AD HAMDAN BI	N DUL JALIL, ID:	S9106328Z					
Vehicle Reg No.:	FBH636	A		D	ate of Loss		8 17:00 - :59 s and <b>23</b> Days Fro	om LTA Re	eg Date (Man Yr)]
Claim Type:	<b>TP</b> / 562	2474		2.0	olicy/Cover ote No.:		3QMX (Compreher 28/09/2017 - 27/		
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	SGL8435	E			olicy No. Claimant):				
					ccess:				
Repairer:	Tai Hin E	nterprise Co (KA	KI BUKIT) 10 KAKI	BUKIT ROAD	2, #01-16	FIRST EAST	CENTRE, 417868	Kaki Buki	t - Tel:
Handling Insurer:	11/20/21/00/2003		ore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ)	1 10000 100000000				11/11/2011/11/20	
Adjuster:		<b>Consultants Pte</b>	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561 [H	landled by	XING GUO	QIANG] [Fina	I Rpt du	ie 26/09/2018]
Driver/Cust dian (Insured):		HIAM KIAT (42 / M	tale), NRIC: S7523	3552F, Tel:	+65936582	93			
Adj Asg. Remarks:	Liability is	100% head to rea	ar. TP reject our SJE	list. Proceed	o appoint L	KK as the SJ	E. Pls contact Mr 3	lacky Siat	at 8380 2233.
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED					Vie	W All	Compose Case Mail
MSIG_SC	3 (24/09/201	8): Report Send	Back Alerts - FBH6	36A (TP)					
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	sks⊡				View All	Search Tasks (	Create Nev	v Task   Complete
Due Date	Priority	Type Task	Group Subjec	t Handler	Assig	ned By	Completed On	Cre	ated On Done?

#### **Claim Documents**

\*FBH636A (562474)

[SGL8435E]

TP

MUHAMMAD HAMDAN BIN DUL JALIL

Jun 19 2018 5:00PM

[CHONG KHIAM KIAT]

Tai Hin Enterprise Co

Ass	essment Reports		1 per page 🗸	<b>✓</b>
No	Finalized On	MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ)	Thumbnai	l Prin
1	27/06/18 11:07	Accident Statement From:SC - Reg. No: SGL8435E, Claimant: CHONG KHIAM KIAT	1 Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per page	
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Thumbnai	I Prin
1	29/06/18 16:11	General View	■ Load JPG	✓
2	29/06/18 16:11	General View	1 Load JPG	~
3	29/06/18 16:11	General View	Load JPG	~
4	29/06/18 16:11	General View	1 Load JPG	<b>Y</b>
5	29/06/18 16:11	General View	1 Load JPG	V
6	29/06/18 16:11	General View	1 Load JPG	<b>√</b>
7	29/06/18 16:11	General View	1 Load JPG	V
8	29/06/18 16:11	General View	1 Load JPG	<b>✓</b>
9	29/06/18 16:11	General View	1 Load JPG	V
10	29/06/18 16:11	General View	1 Load JPG	~
11	29/06/18 16:11	General View	1 Load JPG	4
12	29/06/18 16:11	General View	1 Load JPG	V
13	29/06/18 16:11	General View	1 Load JPG	~
14	29/06/18 16:11	General View	1 Load JPG	~
15	29/06/18 16:11	General View	1 Load JPG	~
16	29/06/18 16:11	General View	1 Load JPG	V
17	29/06/18 16:11	General View	1 Load JPG	~
18	29/06/18 16:11	General View	Load JPG	V
19	29/06/18 16:11	General View	1 Load JPG	<b>√</b>
20	29/06/18 16:11	General View	■ Load JPG	<b>V</b>
21	29/06/18 16:11	General View	■ Load JPG	V
22	29/06/18 16:11	General View	1 Load JPG	~
23	29/06/18 16:11	General View	■ Load JPG	V
24	29/06/18 16:11	General View	■ Load JPG	-
25	29/06/18 16:11	General View	■ Load JPG	
26	29/06/18 16:11	General View	■ Load JPG	V
27	29/06/18 16:11	General View	■ Load JPG	~
28	29/06/18 16:11	General View	■ Load JPG	
29	29/06/18 16:11	General View	1 Load JPG	-
30	29/06/18 16:11	General View	■ Load JPG	
31	29/06/18 16:11	General View	Load JPG	arrest .
32	29/06/18 16:11	General View	Load JPG	-

Ass	essment Reports		1 per p	oage 🔻	<b>✓</b>
No	Finalized On	MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
Doc	umentation		1 per p	page 🔻	~
No	Finalized On	MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	27/06/18 11:07	FBH636A GIA Rpt From:SC - Reg. No: SGL8435E, Claimant: CHONG KHIAM KIAT	Ð	Load PDF	
2	27/06/18 11:08	Email frm TP - PRI	0	Load PDF	
3	27/06/18 11:08	PRI	0	Load PDF	
4	24/09/18 14:16	LOD & SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS PART 1	0	Load PDF	
5	24/09/18 14:16	LOD & SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS PART 2	0	Load PDF	
6	24/09/18 14:16	SURVEY REPORT	0	Load PDF	
7	24/09/18 14:16	SURVEY PHOTOS PART 1	0	Load PDF	
8	24/09/18 14:16	SURVEY PHOTOS PART 2	0	Load PDF	
9	24/09/18 14:16	SURVEY PHOTOS PART 3	0	Load PDF	
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	15/10/18 12:30	COLOUR PHOTO	0	Load PDF	
2	15/10/18 12:30	PRS Invoice	6	Load PDF	

### **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

#### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS3/MSG18011743/GQD3E2-1

Date:

15/10/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

A29026313QMX

Claimant Vehicle FBH636A

Insured Vehicle No:

SGL8435E

Date of Loss:

19/06/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 562474

**DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE** 

Reg No:

FBH636A

Make & Model:

PIAGGIO GILERA RUNNER, 198cc ST 200

Engine No:

M464M0010382

80657 km

Reg. Date: Colour:

Black

Chassis No: Odometer:

ZAPM4640100007045

Engine Capacity:

198 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

27/02/2013 (Man. Year: 2012)

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition: No

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

120/70-14

Rear Tyre Size:

140/60-13

Front Left Side:

Michelin 4 mm

Rear Left Side:

Michelin 4 mm

Front Right Side:

0 mm

Rear Right Side:

0 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
8,742.60	4,307.20	4,435.40	50.73
0.00	0.00	0.00	
2,010.00	730.00	1,280.00	63.68
0.00	0.00	0.00	
0.00	0.00	0.00	
10,752.60	5,037.20	5,715.40	53.15
	4,000.00		
10,752.60	4,000.00	6,752.60	62.80
	8,742.60 0.00 2,010.00 0.00 0.00 10,752.60	8,742.60 4,307.20 0.00 0.00 2,010.00 730.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,752.60 5,037.20 4,000.00	8,742.60 4,307.20 4,435.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,010.00 730.00 1,280.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,752.60 5,037.20 5,715.40 4,000.00

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

27/06/2018

Date Inspected:

28/06/2018 Inspected At:

Tai Hin Enterprise Co (KAKI BUKIT)

10 KAKI BUKIT ROAD 2, #01-16 FIRST

EAST CENTRE Singapore 417868

Estimated Period of Repair:

5.0 days

Adjuster: XING GUO QIANG

Manager: Ho Zhao Tian

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

MARKET VALUE: \$6,000.00(EST)-LTA REIMBURSEMENT VALUE: \$713.00=NETT VALUE: \$5,287.00

## REPAIR DETAILS

Referen	ce	
Part Source	:	(Last Synchronised: 15 Oct 2018)
Parts:	N/A	PIAGGIO GILERA RUNNER 198cc ST 200 (Model not available in database)
Labour:	Repairer's	(Price-denominated Standard List)
Print Code:	(Unsubmitted	, no print-code for FBH636A)
Validity:		tes are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page
Further Info	: Items/values	not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

## Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*BODY CENTER COVER	Bent	269.00 FL	*269.00 FL
2	1		*BODY LOWER FAIRING	Cut	371.00 FL	*371.00 FL
3	1		*BRAKE DISC	Not Necessary	280.00 FL	*- FL
4	1		*BRAKE LEVER LH	Serviceable	105.00 FL	*-FL
5	1		*BRAKE LEVER RH	Cut	105.00 FL	*105.00 FL
6	1		*ENGINE CYLINDER HEAD (MOUNTING BROKEN)	Not Consistent With The Impact	1,572.00 FL	*-FL
7	1		*ENGINE CYLINDER HEAD GASKET (NECESSARY)	Not Consistent With The Impact	220.00 FL	*-FL
8	1		*EXHAUST MUFFLER	Bent	980.00 FL	*980.00 FL
9	1		*EXHAUST MUFFLER HEAT SHIELD	Broken	117.00 FL	*117.00 FL
10	1		*EXHAUST PIPE HEAT SHIELD	Repair	44.00 FL	*-FL
11	2		*FORK ASSY R/L	Not Necessary	840.00 FL	*-FL
12	1		*FORK BOTTOM BRACKET	Not Necessary	256.00 FL	*-FL
13	1		*FRONT COVER	Broken	79.00 FL	*79.00 FL
14	1		*FRONT COVER EMBLEM	Necessary	42.00 FL	*42.00 FL
15	1		*FRONT COWLING	Cut	218.00 FL	*218.00 FL
16	1		*FRONT COWLING INNER GARNISH	Broken	313.00 FL	*313.00 FL
17	1		*FRONT FENDER	Cut	113.00 FL	*113.00 FL
18	1		*FRONT SIGNAL LH	Serviceable	98.00 FL	*-FL
19	1		*FRONT SIGNAL RH	Scratched	98.00 FL	*98.00 FL
20	1		*FRONT WHEEL RIM	Not Necessary	441.00 FL	*-FL
21	1		*FRONT WHEEL RIM SHAFT	Bent	65.00 FL	*65.00 FL
22	1		*HANDLE BAR	Bent	189.00 FL	*189.00 FL
23	1		*HANDLE BAR COVER INNER	Serviceable	98.00 FL	*-FL
24	1		*HANDLE BAR COVER OUTER	Broken	115.00 FL	*115.00 FL
25	1		*HEADLAMP ASSY	Serviceable	286.00 FL	*-FL
26	1		*MIRROR RH	Not Necessary	152.00 FL	*-FL
27	1		*PASSENGER HAND GRIP RH	Serviceable	110.00 FL	*-FL
28	1		*REAR MUDGUARD REFLECTOR	Necessary	31.00 FL	*31.00 FL
29	1		*REAR MUDGUARD	Bent	161.00 FL	*161.00 FL
30	2		*REAR SIDE COVER R/L	Cut	384.00 FL	*384.00 FL
31	2		*REAR SIGNAL R/L	Serviceable	134.00 FL	*-FL
32	1		*REAR STEP RH	Bent	86.00 FL	*86.00 FL
33	2		*SIDE FAIRING R/L	Cut	310.00 FL	*310.00 FL
34	1		*STEP BOARD PLATE RH	Bent	91.00 FL	*91.00 FL
35	1		*STEP BOARD RH	Scratched	171.00 FL	*171.00 FL
36	1		*SET EMBLEM	Necessary	144.00 FS	*120.00 FS
37	1		*ENGINE OIL	Not Necessary	45.00 FS	*- FS
200			Report was unsubmitted	during this print-out.		

	*FORK OIL SEAL R/L *FRONT NO PLATE *SET FRONT WHEEL RIM BEARING	Necessary Necessary	64.00 FS 25.00 FS	
	*SET FRONT WHEEL RIM BEARING		25.00 FS	*20.00 FS
		Managana		20.0013
		Necessary	62.00 FS	*50.00 FS
	*SET HANDLE BAR BALANCER	Cut	98.00 FS	*70.00 FS
	*SET HANDLE BAR GRIP	Serviceable	72.00 FS	*- FS
	*REAR NO PLATE	Serviceable	25.00 FS	*-FS
	*STEERING CORN / BEARING	Necessary	158.00 FS	*120.00 FS
part. S=S	*			<b>4,738.00</b> 430.80
		Total Parts (S\$)	8,742.60	4,307.20
t	part. S=\$	*STEERING CORN / BEARING part. S=SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc List Item D	*STEERING CORN / BEARING Necessary part. S=SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc.  Sub Total (S\$) - List Item Discount on L Items 10.00/10.00% (S\$)	*STEERING CORN / BEARING Necessary 158.00 FS part. S=SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc.  Sub Total (S\$) 9,637.00 - List Item Discount on L Items 10.00/10.00% (S\$) 894.40  Total Parts (S\$) 8,742.60

### Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

### Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO REMOVE, REINSTALL ELECTRICAL WIRING HARNESS, CHECK LIGHTING (TO FR)	New	60.00	30.00
2	TO REMOVE, INSTALL ENGINE WITH TRANSMISSION (TO FR)	New	350.00	0.00
3	TO RE-SPRAY PAINTING ON THE CHANGE BODYPARTS, REPAIR PORTION, AND WHERE CONSISTENT TO THE ACCIDENT	New	700.00	400.00
4	TO PROVIDE LABOUR, WORKMANSHIP TO CHANGE THE ABOVE DAMAGED BODYPARTS, REPAIR, RE-CONSTRUCT AND RE-ALIGN BODY STRUCTURE, BODY ALIGNMENTS AND DAMAGED CONSISTENT TO THE ACCIDENT	New	500.00	200.00
5	TO STRAIGHTEN BODY FRAME TO THE ORIGINAL POSITION	New	400.00	100.00
	Gross Labour	Cost (S\$)	2,010.00	730.00
	Report was unsubmitted during t	this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >